
CLOVIS EAST HIGH SCHOOL ATHLETICS 
TRI RIVER ATHLETIC CONFERENCE • 2940 LEONARD AVENUE • CLOVIS, CALIFORNIA 93619 • 559-327-4790 
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Director of Athletics 

Pat Waer 

 

Asst. Athletic Director 

Cassondra Capshew 

 

Athletic Secretary 

Leticia Valencia 

 

Director of Sports 

Football- Ryan Reynolds 

Men’s Basketball-Adrian Wiggins 

Baseball- Pat Waer 

Cross Country- Jim Farmer 

Men’s/Women’s Golf-Peter Price 

Men’s Soccer- Santiago Aguilera 

Aquatics- Brian Sharar 

Men’s Tennis- Phil King 

Track- Jim Farmer 

Men’s Volleyball- Marcos Orro 

Men’s Water Polo- Colin Gasper 

Women’s Volleyball- Lauren Winslow 

Badminton- Janine Sodersten 

Women’s Basketball- Haley White 

Gymnastics- Kendra Olsen 

Women’s Soccer- Jasara Gillette 

Softball- Kellen Kubo 

Women’s Tennis- Janine Sodersten 

Women’s Water Polo- Lee Strosnider 

Cheer- Tawni Peterson 

Wresting- Fernando Nieto 

 

Athletic Trainer 

Stevie Takata 

 

Athletic Equip. Custodian 
Travis Elizalde 

 
Principal 

Kevin Kerney 
 

Deputy Principals 
Joshua Shapiro 

Suzi Erikson 

2016-2017 Badminton 

Day Date Opponent Location Time (Frosh/JV/Var) 
Mon Mar 6 Sanger Sanger 3:00 pm 
Wed Mar 8 Roosevelt CEHS 3:00 pm 
Mon  Mar 13 Hoover CEHS 3:00 pm 
Wed Mar 15 Clovis Clovis 3:00 pm 
Mon Mar 20 Clovis north Clovis north 3:00 pm 
Wed Mar 22 Buchanan CEHS 3:00 pm 
Mon Mar 27 Bullard Bullard 3:00 pm 
Wed Mar 29 Clovis West Clovis West 3:00 pm 
Mon Apr 3 Clovis CEHS 3:00 pm 
Wed Apr 5 Clovis North CEHS 3:00 pm 
Wed Apr 19 Clovis West CEHS 3:00 pm 
Fri Apr 21 Sunnyside CEHS 3:00 pm 
Mon Apr 24 Buchanan Buchanan 3:00 pm 
Fri Apr 28 TRAC Tournament TBA 9:00 am 
     
     
     
     
     
     
     
     
     
     
     
     
     
     
     
     
     
     
 

Playoffs: 5/5, 5/8, 5/10 Individual 5/13 Coaching Staff 
State Playoffs:  Janine Sodersten-Director of Sport 
 Ian Hayashi 
 Marc Juteau 
  
  
  
  

 


